Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| John C. Hale | 08/27/2004 |
| Christopher B. Harris | 09/02/2004 |
| Daniel A. Kottman | 08/27/2004 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Evergreen International Aviation, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 3850 Three Mile Lane | |
| City: | McMinnville | |
| State/Country: | OREGON | |
| Postal Code: | 97128 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12182505 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)757-7203

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-757-8203

Email: sea_shell512@msn.com

Correspondent Name: Philip R. Hunt
Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-3045

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 51654-91 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Philip R. Hunt |

Total Attachments: 3

source=51654_91_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021375 FRAME: 0804

500619149

740,00 1000 source=51654_91_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=51654_91_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021375 FRAME: 0805

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, John C. Hale, Christopher B. Harris, and Daniel A. Kottman, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 1205 Meadow Ridge Ct., Southlake, Texas, 76092; 7000 Southeast Amity Road, Amity, Oregon, 97101; and 8061 Ebbtide, Huntington Beach, California, 92646, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "AERIAL DELIVERY SYSTEM," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed June 14, 2004, as United States Patent Application No. 10/867,571, which claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 60/571,819, filed on May 17, 2004, and Provisional Application No. 60/477,829, filed on June 11, 2003.

WHEREAS, Evergreen International Aviation, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Oregon having a place of business at Maintenance Department, 3850 Three Mile Lane, McMinnville, Oregon, 97128, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNORS agree to execute all

SEA 1534895v1 51654-67 Seattle

> PATENT REEL: 021375 FRAME: 0806

instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

| 8-27-04 | Blokelfile |
|---------------------------------|---|
| Date | ⊮óhn C. Hale |
| STATE OF AZ) COUNTY OF Rima) | OFFICIAL SEAL DEANNA D. NIX NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arizona PIMA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 13, 2007 |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that John C. Hale is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

| | DatedS Signature of Notary Public _ | Deanne | e S. Mix | |
|---|---|---------|---|---|
| | Printed Name _ My appointment | Deano | D Nix | |
| 9/2/04 | | Bv / | Si the same | |
| Date | | Christo | opher B. Harris | |
| STATE OF <u>Oregon</u> COUNTY OF <u>Yambil</u> |)) ss. <u>/</u>) | COL | OFFICIAL SEAL FAWN L SCHUCH TARY PUBLIC - DREGON MMISSION NO. 348218 OMMISSION EXPRES JULY 28, 2005 | · |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Christopher B. Harris is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

| Dated September | - 2, 2004 |
|--------------------------|--------------|
| Signature of / | |
| Notary Public | um O. Schuck |
| Printed Name Fawn | L. Schuch |
| My appointment expires _ | July 24,2005 |

SEA 1534895v1 51654-67 Seattle

REEL: 021375 FRAME: 0807

| 8/27/04 | | By Davil a toth |
|-------------|-----------------|--|
| Date | | Daniel A. Kottman |
| STATE OF AZ |)) ss.) | OFFICIAL SEAL DEANNA D: NIX NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Arisona PIMA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Jan. 13, 200 |

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Daniel A. Kottman is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

| Dated | 8127104 | | |
|-----------------|------------|----------|-----|
| Signature of | | | |
| Notary Public _ | Dean | ma D. YI | ly |
| Printed Name | Dean | m DN | × |
| My appointmer | nt expires | Jan 13 2 | 007 |

SEA 1534895v1 51654-67 Seattle

RECORDED: 08/12/2008

REEL: 021375 FRAME: 0808